Transfer Gear Pumps
KF 3/100...KF 6/630
with magnetic coupling
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu2
Construction
1 Housing
2 Flange mounting cover
3 Drive shaft

KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu6
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 3/100...KF 6/630 with magnetic coupling
Type Key
KF 3/ 112 F 1 0 B N 0 0 7 D P 60/ 304 - DKF3 U 04 - MSB 75/10 S N 1 - 250
Motor flange
external diam.
Material  split case
1 1.4571 16 bar
2 Hastelloy 25 bar
3 1.4571 40 bar
1K Zr02Mg0 (ceramic) 16 bar
Outer rotor magnets
S = SmCo
N = NdFeB
Inner rotor magnets
S = SmCo
Coupling size
Pressure setting ranges
pv1 pv2
04 2 ... 4 bar
08 4 ... 8 bar
16 8 ... 16 bar
25 16 ... 25 bar
Housing materials and
seal (cast iron)
U DKF with O-ring groove
Size
3 / 4 / 5 / 6
Special ID Nr.
Gasket numbers for magnetic couplings
60 EPDM seals without flushing
61 FKM seals without flushing
62 CR seals with flushing
63 FEP seals without flushing
65 FKM seals with flushing
66 HNBR seals without flushing
67 HNBR seals with flushing
Type of gearing
P Helical gears
Housing material and plain bearing
D EN-GJL-250 with multicomponent plain bearing bushes
V EN-GJS-400-15 with multicomponent plain bearing bushes
Construction code
(specified by Kracht)
End cover
A for direction of rotation 1 or 2
0 without end cover (e.g. in the case of valve fitting)
2. Shaft end (drive throug)
0 without 2. shaft end
Shaft end (drive)
N straight shaft end
with outboard bearing
Construction of
housing and
mounting surface
B Housing with flanged
pipe connections
Mounting
equipment
0 without mounting
Direction of
rotation
1 clockwise
2 counterclocksise
Flange mounting version
F KF 3
G KF 4
H KF5/KF6
Nom. displacement
KF 3 100 / 112
KF 4 125 / 150 / 180
KF 5 200 / 250 / 315
KF 6 400 / 500 / 630